UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

AVX CORPORATION

Petitioner v.

SAMSUNG ELECTRO-MECHANICS CO., LTD. Patent Owner

Patent No. 9,326,381
Issue Date: April 26, 2016
Title: MULTILAYER CERAMIC CAPACITOR AND BOARD HAVING THE SAME MOUNTED THEREON

Post Grant Review No. PGR2017-00010

PETITIONER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. MICHAEL RANDALL UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.53



PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, Petitioner AVX

CORPORATION will conduct the cross-examination of Patent Owner's declarant,

Dr. Michael Randall, on his Declaration in support of Patent Owner's Response

under 37 C.F.R. § 42.120. In accordance with 37 C.F.R. § 42.53(d)(1), the parties

have conferred and agreed that the cross-examination will take place on

December 20, 2017, commencing at 9:00 a.m. (ET), and will be held at the offices

of McDermott Will & Emery LLP, 500 North Capitol Street, N.W., Washington,

DC 20001.

The cross-examination will be taken before a Notary Public or other officer

authorized by law to administer oaths. It will be recorded by stenographic, audio

and/or audiovisual means. The arrangements for the court reporter will be made

by counsel for Petitioner AVX CORPORATION.

By: /Michael Houston/

Michael Houston

Reg. No. 58,486

Counsel for Petitioner

Date: December 7, 2017

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Petitioner's

Notice of Deposition filed therewith was caused to be served on December 7, 2017

by email to attorneys of record for Patent Owner:

Hosang Lee (hlee@mwe.com)

Bernard J. Knight, Jr. (bknight@mwe.com)

Alexander Ott (aott@mwe.com)

MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY

500 North Capitol Street, N.W.

Washington, DC 20001

(202) 756-8000

Counsel for Patent Owner Samsung Electro-Mechanics Co., Ltd.

By: /Michael Houston/

Michael Houston Reg. No. 58,486

Counsel for Petitioner

Date: December 7, 2017

